
JACKSONVILLE 
BEACI--I 

Tuesday, August 7, 2018 

MEMORANDUM TO: 

City of Jacksonville Beach 

Agenda 

Board of Adjustment 

7:00 PM 

Members of the Board of Adjustment 
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida 

Board Members: 

11 North Third Street 
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 

Council Chambers 

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of 
the Board of Adjustment. 

CALL TO ORDER 

ROLL CALL 

Sylvia Osewalt (Chairperson), JeffTruhlar (Vice-Chairperson), John Moreland, Scott Cummings, Francis 
Reddington 
Alternates: Lucas Snyder 

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES None 

CORRESPONDENCE None 

OLD BUSINESS None 
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NEW BUSINESS 
a. 

Notes: 

b. 

Notes: 

Case Number: BOA 18-100119 
Applicant/Owner: Julia T. Samms 

Property Address: 501 South 6th Avenue 

Parcel ID: 176000-0010 

Current Zoning: RM-1 

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
339(e)(3)c.3, for a rear yard setback of25 in lieu of30 feet required; and 34-
339(e)(3)g., for an accessory structure setback (sidewalk) of 4 feet, in lieu of 
5 feet required; and 34-337, for 3 parking spaces in lieu of 4 required; to 
allow construction of a new two-unit multifamily dwelling, for legally 
described as Lot 12, Block 56, Pablo Beach South. 

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests. 

Case Number: BOA 18-100120 
Applicant/Owner: Rebecca Rowland 

Property Address: 977 South 15th A venue 

Parcel ID: 176910-1000 

Current Zoning: RS-2 

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
337( e )(1 )e., for 42% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to replace and 
expand driveway to an existing single-family dwelling for property legally 
described as Lot 8, Block 150, Oceanside Park. 

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests. 
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c. 

Notes: 

d. 

Notes: 

Case Number: BOA 18-100123 
Applicant: Ryan Wetherhold 

Owner: 2017 North 3rd Street, LLC 

Property Address: 2017 North 3rd Street 

J;>arcel ID: 175428-0000 

Current Zoning: C-1 to RM-1 Standards 

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
339(e)(4)c.2, for side yard setbacks of 5 feet in lieu of 10 feet required; and 34-
339(e)( 4)c.3, for a rear yard setback of20 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-
373(d) for a parking area setback of O feet in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow 
construction of a four-unit town house development for property legally 
described as Elton Realty Co. 's Replat Lots 3, 4 (ex South 5.50 feet), Block 203. 

Miscellaneous Info: Two previous variance applications (BOA# 48-97 and BOA# 15-100190, and 
two previous conditional use applications (PC# 15-18 and PC# 18-05.) 

Case Number: BOA 18-100124 
Applicant: Stephen Jenkins 

Owner: Louis and Erin Lambremont 

Property Address: 220 South 4Qth Avenue 

Parcel ID: 180421-0000 

Current Zoning: RS-1 

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
337( e )(1 )c., for a rear yard setback of22 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required for a 
covered pool deck; and for 34-337(e)(l)e., fo34-336(e)(l)c.l, for a 10 foot front 
yard setback limited to open porches, 15 feet for enclosed habitable space, and 
18 feet for garage walls, in lieu of 25 feet required; 34-336(e)(l)c.2, for side 
yard setbacks of 15 feet total, provided that no side yard is less than 5 feet, in 
lieu of 10 feet each; a rear yard setback of 20 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; 
and 34-336(e)(l)e., for 50% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow for 
construction of a new single-family dwelling, for property, legally described as 
Lot 2, Block 1, Avalon, Unit No. 2. 

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests. 
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e. 

Notes: 

f. 

Notes: 

Case Number: BOA 18-100127 
Applicant/Owner: Jared and Hilary Libman 

Property Address: 208 South 35th Avenue 

Parcel ID: 180608-0000 

Current Zoning: RS-1 

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336( e)(l )e. , for 49.7% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow an 
addition of a paver patio to an existing single-family dwelling for property 
legally described as Lots 3, 4, Block I 7, RIP Unit No. I Atlantic Shores. 

Miscellaneous Info: One previous variance request (BOA# 14-100195). 

Case Number: BOA 18-100129 
Applicant: Atkins Builders, Inc. 

Agent: John Atkins 

Owner: The Palms of Jacksonville 

Property Address: 2016 North I51 Street 

Parcel ID: Portion of 175405-0000 and 175406-0000 

Current Zoning: RS-1 

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
340(e)(l)c.2, for a 5 foot southerly side yard setback for the north units and a 
2 foot northerly side yard setbacks for the south units, in lieu of 10 feet 
required; 34-340(e)(l)f. , for 42.9% lot coverage, for the south units, and 
41.5% lot coverage for the north units, in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-
340(e)(l)h., for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot, in lieu of 5 feet 
required; for patios and walkways, 34-373, for a parking area setback of 4 
feet, in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow construction of two new two-family 
dwellings, for property legally described as Lots I , 2, Block 202, together with 
the west half of a closed alley, Ordinance No. 5386 (as currently monumented 
& possessed) Ocean Villa Replat. 

Miscellaneous Info: One previous variance request (BOA# 18-100057) and one 
previous conditional use (PC# 58-17). 
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g. 

Notes: 

Case Number: 
Applicant/Owner: 

Property Address: 

Parcel ID: 

BOA 18-100130 
Eric and Tiffany Marus and Patricia Green 

1808 North 61h Avenue 

177922-0000 

Current Zoning: RS-1 

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
3 3 6( e )(1 )c. l , for a front yard setback of 1 7 feet, in lieu of 25 feet 
required; and 34-336(e)(l)e., for 59% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% 
maximum; to allow a two-story addition to an existing single-family 
dwelling for property legally described as Lot 6, and the east 25 feet of 
Lot 7, Block 2, Pine Grove Unit No. 4. 

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance request. 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, August 21, 2018. 

There are five (5) scheduled cases. 

ADJOURNMENT 

NOTICE 

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at 
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the 
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should 
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the 
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience. 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with 
disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerks Office at 
(904) 247-6299, extension JO, no later than one business day before the meeting. 
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